

January 28, 2020

RE: Notification of Intent to Close

La Cygne Generating Station Bottom Ash Impoundment Evergy Metro, Inc. (f/k/a Kansas City Power & Light Co, Inc.)

To Whom it May Concern:

Pursuant to 40 CFR 257.102(g) of the Coal Combustion Residuals (CCR) Rule, this will serve as notification of the Evergy Metro, Inc. (f/k/a Kansas City Power & Light Co, Inc.) intent to close the Bottom Ash Impoundment at the La Cygne Generating Station. The unit will be closed by removal of material in accordance with the current closure plan titled "CCR Closure Plan, La Cygne Bottom Ash Impoundment, La Cygne Generating Station", dated October 14, 2016, and/or any subsequent revisions, developed pursuant to 40 CFR 257.102(b). Evergy considers closure to be initiated under the CCR Rule as of the date of this notification.

Sincerely,

Jared Morrison

Jared Morrison

Sr. Manager, Water and Waste Programs

Evergy